

Product Information Sheet

Prod. NO	GTIN	Pack Size	Serves / Pack	Date Marking	Shelf Life	Division	Brand	Sub Brand	Type	Sub Type
116785	9310060406805	264g	12	Best Before	210 Days	SNACKS	LE SNAK		CHEESE SNACK	CHEDDAR CHEESE

Product Name	UNCLE TOBYS LE SNAK Cheddar Cheese Dip with Crackers.
Product Description	A smooth, mild cheddar cheese dip with 3 wholemeal poppyseed crackers.

Packaging					
Pack Type	Packaging Description	GTIN	Pack No.	Dimension	Gross Weight
Retail Pack	UNCLE TOBYS LE SNAK - CHEDDAR CHEESE LaminateLESNAKCheddarCheese 22g 08/14	9310060406805	43614832		
			43626005		
Case	Case Corr LESNAKChdChseValPk 8x264g05/12	19310060406802	43564441		

Ingredients

Ingredients:

Cheese Spread [Cheddar cheese (50%)(**milk**, salt, starter culture), water, margarine (vegetable fats and oils, water, salt, **milk** solids, emulsifiers[**soy** lecithin, 471], antioxidants[304, 307b from **soy**]), whey powder (**milk**), **milk** mineral, mineral salts (339, 452), preservative (234)].

Cracker [**wheat** flour, vegetable fats and oils [antioxidants (307, 307b from **soy**)], wholemeal **wheat** flour, sugar, **wheat** bran, invert syrup, salt, raising agents (503, 500), poppy seeds, **wheat** germ].

Contains wheat, soy and milk.

Cracker made in a plant that also processes products containing egg, sesame seeds, tree nuts and peanuts.

Allergen Identification required on Inner Packaging.

Contains wheat, soy and milk.

Cracker made in a plant that also processes products containing egg, sesame seeds, tree nuts and peanuts.

Allergens

Allergen Name	Formulated Into Product	Via Cross Contact
Milk and milk products	✓	
Peanuts and peanut products		✓
Sesame seeds and sesame seed products		✓
Soy and soy products	✓	
Tree nuts and tree nut products		✓
Wheat and wheat products	✓	
Egg and egg products		✓

Statements and Claims

UNCLE TOBYS

Since 1893, UNCLE TOBYS have been providing Australians with delicious, nutritious food. That's because we believe that healthy eating, supported with an active lifestyle, makes for a happier life. By continuing to serve families, communities and our farmers, we remain committed to the health and happiness of future generations.

For any cheesy moment

Perfect as a lunchbox snack or great for the family that's out and about.

Made with real cheese

Source of Calcium

No Artificial Colours and Flavours

Good to know

LE SNAK is made with real cheese and provides a tasty source of calcium.

Country Origin Statement

MADE IN AUSTRALIA FROM LOCAL AND IMPORTED INGREDIENTS

Storage Instructions

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE. DO NOT STORE ABOVE 22°C

PACK. NO

43614832

Contact Details

Company	Address	Suburb	State	Postcode	Country
Nestlé Australia Ltd,	1 Homebush Bay Dr,	Rhodes	NSW	2138,	Australia.

Recycle Labelling

Recycle Logo

Nutritional Information

UNCLE TOBYS LE SNAK Cheddar Cheese Dip with Crackers.			
Servings Per Pack: 12 Serving Size: 22g	Average Quantity per Serving	%Daily Intake* per Serving	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	375 kJ	4%	1700 kJ
Protein	2.6 g	5%	11.6 g
Fat-total	5.5 g	8%	24.9 g
- Saturated	2.8 g	12%	12.8 g
Carbohydrate	7.4 g	2%	33.6 g
- Sugars	1.1 g	1%	4.9 g
Dietary Fibre	0.5 g	2%	2.1 g
Sodium	185 mg	8%	830 mg
Calcium	101 mg	13%	460 mg
**Recommended Dietary Intake(Aust/NZ) All specified values are averages *Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ.			

Status: Active Effectivity: 20/03/2018 Date of Issue: 19/02/2021 @ 12:42

nutribank.
OnPack

Disclaimer: This information is correct at date of issue and may be subject to change. Please check the product label before consuming product.